
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5042
ANSWERED ON:21.12.2000
RESERVATION OF TICKETS BY CREDIT CARDS IN DELHI
RAJESH VERMA

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Credit Card beneficiaries of various public sector and foreign private banks cannot make reservation of Railway tickets with their Credit Cards in Delhi but they are accepted in other cities of the country;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government propose to allow issue of railway tickets on Credit Card in Delhi as being done in other cities to maintain uniformity; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) and (b): Yes, Sir. This facility has been temporarily suspended In Delhi on account of failure of the concerned banks to enter into a written agreement with Northern Railway.

(c): Yes, Sir.

(d): Northern Railway has already approached banks to sign the modified Agreement, make timely payment of Railway dues and promptly credit the refund of ticket to passenger.
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